No.2024-01964 argued to the FBI that they failed to conduct a sufficient search and disclose

APP 15

relevant records.

28. The FBI also did not meet the deadline for Roland's Appeal request on or around June 

10,2024, with a response for September 20,2024, a total of 102 (hundred two) days later.

29. The FBI failed to respond to Roland wilhin 20 (twenty) days and gave no reasonable 

extension of time.

Defendant CRM Raffled to Comnlv within the Statutorily Time Limit Resulting in an 
Exhausted Administrative Remedy

30. On or around June 09,2024 Submission ID: 1237671 the CRM FOiA Custodian 

Did not meet the deadline for Roland’s request

31. Defendant received the Plaintiff FOIA request on June 10,2024, but never 

responded until September 30,2024, Request No. CRM-302113768 a total of 112 (One Hundred 

Twelve) days later.

32. The CRM failed to respond to Roland within the 20 (twenty) day time limit and 

gave no reasonable extension of time.

Plaintiff Roland Filed an Administrative Anneal to the FCC

33. On or around July 08,2024Appeal No.: FCC-FOIA-2024-000636-A argued that the